State of Florida



Public Service Commission

M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

March 22, 2001

TO:

Jessica Elliott, Division of Legal Services DAE

FROM:

Dan Hoppe, Division of Regulatory Oversight

SUBJECT:

DOCKET NO. 010312-TA, REQUEST FOR NAME CHANGE ON AAV

CERTIFICATE NO. 2978 FROM HYPERION TELECOMMUNICATIONS OF

FLORIDA, INC. to ADELPHIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS OF FLORIDA, INC.

Susan James, Regulatory Compliance Reporting Supervisor, of Adelphia Business Solutions of Florida, Inc., has requested a name change on AAV Certificate No. 2978 from Hyperion Telecommunications of Florida, Inc. to Adelphia Business Solutions of Florida, Inc.

Since the name change does not involve a change of control or transfer of assets, it is my recommendation that the name change be acknowledged and that the certificate be reissued.

As required in Chapter 2.07, Section C.2 of the Administrative Procedures Manual, this is to inform you that I concur with the name change on the AAV Certificate No. 2978 to Adelphia Business Solutions of Florida, Inc.

Should you require additional information, please contact Brenda H. Hawkins at (850) 413-6556.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

Houghow to since State of Photos are

Hyperion Telecommunications of Florida, Inc.

010312 - TA

Company Code: TA004

01 HAR 12 54 2 14

Certificate No(s): 2978

Physical Location: 1 North Main Street Coudersport, PA 16915-1619	ENTER CORRECTIONS BELOW:
Mailing Address: 1 North Main Street Coudersport, PA 16915-1619	HECCIVED AND A PROPERTY OF THE
Liaison Officer(s): 1. John B. Glicksman, Vice President, (814) 274-9830 2. Edward E. Babcock, Jr., Vice President - Finance, (814) 274-9830	□ S = 1
Fax No(s): (814) 274-8243, Fax 2 E-mail address: Web address: Federal Employee ID No.: 65-0316615 hequiatory Reputing Contact	814-260-6124 Swam. Janes@Maghinan.com Swam James 814-274-6946

3-13-01- Cy to RAR Heynn w attackmontant NOTE:

Negaciding Name Ches

The following section is applicable ONLY to companies with d/b/a as part of their official company name.

All official correspondence is addressed to the "Mailing Name" of regulated companies. The "Mailing Name" is the last d/b/a of the company's official name. Our records reflect the mailing name shown below for your company. If you prefer to receive official correspondence in another mailing name, please make the change in the space provided. The name can be no longer than 58 characters (including spaces) and MUST be part of the official company name.

MAILING NAME: Land Name Charles Hyperion Telecommunications of Florida, I NOW - ADEL Phila Luncas	no.	s of Flarida Inc
COMPLETED BY	DATE:	3/ 9 SOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 03212 HAR 13 =

September 15, 1999

CSC

TALLAHASSEE, FL

Re: Document Number V04047

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of HYPERION TELECOMMUNICATIONS OF FLORIDA, INC. which changed its name to ADELPHIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS OF FLORIDA, INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on September 14, 1999.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 487-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Cheryl Coulliette
Document Specialist
Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 799A00045362

Account number: 072100000032

Account charged: 35.00

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

Hyperion	Telecommunications	of	Florida,	Inc.
	(present name)	-		

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)
The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by
striking out Article FIRST thereof and substituting in lieu of said
Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Adelphia Business Solutions of Florida, Inc."



SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption: September 7TH 1999

FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)

)

۵	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
0	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
	"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by"
	voting group
(2)	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
	The amendments) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
s	signed this
Signature	Hyperion Telecommunications of Florida, Inc. By:
	(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)
	OR
	(By a director if adopted by the directors)
	OR
	(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)
	John B. Glicksman
	Typed or printed name
	Vice President, Assistant Secretary
	Tide

1

)